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Auction MarketReports

December 15,1978
CATTLE 4731. Compared

to 5322 last week and 8026 a
year ago. Compared with
last week’s market,
slaughter steers steady to
$l.OO higher. Slaughter
heifers steady to 2.00 higher.
Slaughter cows mostly
steady to 50 cents higher.
Slaughter bulls unevenly
steady. High Choice & Prime
YG 34. Slaughter steers
57.004)9.25. Choice YG 24
55.00- Good 51,00-55.00,
Standard 49.00-52.00, few
Utility 45.00-50.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 51.00-55.00,
few 56.50, good 48.00-53.75,
Standard 44.00-50.00, few
Utility 40.0048.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
41.0046.50, commercial cut-
ters 39.0044.00. Canner & L.
Cutter 35.0040.50, Shells
down to 30.00. Few Choice
slaughter bullocks
58.25-59.85, Good 50.00-57.50,
few Standard 44.00-50.00.
Yield Grade #l,lOOO-2200 lbs.
48,75-57.50, few Yield Grade
*2,900-1600 lbs. 44.0049.25.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Choice 300-750 lbs. steers
60.00- Good & choice
300-800 lbs. 55.00-65.00. Good
& choice 300-750 lbs. heifers
48.00- Good & choice
300-900 lbs. bulls50.0058.00.

CALVES 3648. Compared
to 3887 last week and 5161 a
year ago. Vealers steady to
$3.00 higher. Prime vealers
95.00- Choice
80.00- Good 72.0085.00,
Standard & Good 90120 lbs.
65.00- 70-90 lbs.
55.0065.00. Utility 50110 lbs.
40.0060.00.

FARM CALVES: Veiy ac-
tive. Holstein bulls 90120 lbs.
68.00100.00. Holstein heifers
85-140lbs. 68.00130.00.

HOGS 6411. Compared to
7806 last week and 7702 a
year ago. Barrows and gilts

strong to $1.50 higher. US
No. 1-2200240 lbs. barrows &

gilts 52.0053.50, No. 1-3
200250 lbs. 50.5052.50, No.
2-3 190270 lbs. 48.0050.50.
No. 1-3 140-190 lbs.
40.0049.00. SOWS weak to
$2.00 lower. US No. 1-3
300600 lbs. sows 38.0044.50,
No. 2-3 300-700 lbs.
35.00- BOARS
32.0038.00.

FEEDER PIGS 1626. Com-
pared to 1873 last week and
2167 a year ago. Steady to
$3.00 lower. US No. 1-3 2035
lbs. feeder pigs 19.00-37.00
per head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs.
32.0050.00, No. 1-3 5075 lbs.
40.00- GRADED
FEEDER PIGS 2381. ALL
SALES CWT. Compared
with33B6 headlast week, and
1345 head ayear ago.Feeder
pigs grading 1-2, $2,006.00
lower, 2-3 15.0021.00 lower.
US No. 1-2 2540 lbs.
98.00122.00, , 40-5 C lbs.
94.00122.00, 50-65 lbs.
82.00100.00; US No. 2-3 2540
lbs. 76.0097.00, 4060 lbs.
61.0085.00.

32.00. Couple Good slaughter
bullocks 54.75 and 55.00, few
Utility 46.75-52.50. Yield
Grade §1 1150-1850 lbs.
slaughter bulls 49.85-55.60.
Few Good 350-600 lbs. feeder
steers & bulls 56.00-68.00;
few Good & Choice 400-700
lbs. feeder heifers 53.00-
60.00.

CALVES 161. Vealers $2 to
$3 higher. Couple Prime
vealers 98.00, Choice 86.00-
95.00, Good 75.00-85,00,
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs.
66.00- 7085 lbs. 51.00-
66.00, Utility 50-110 lbs. 40.00-
50.00, Farm calves, holstein
bulls 85-120 lbs. 60.0-96.00;
holstein heifers 80-150 lbs.
66.00-

HOGS 623. Barrows & gilts
$1.75 to $2.25 higher.
(TUESDAY HOGS 76). US
No. 1-2200-230lbs. barrows&

gilts 52.00-53.85, No. 1-3 190-
250 lbs. 51.00-52.00, No. 2-3
200-270 lbs. 49.00-51.00. US
No. 1-3 300800 lbs. sows
38.50-42.50. Few Boars 35.00-
38.50.

SHEEP 399. Compared to
374 last Week and 696 a year
ago. Wooled slaughter lambs
mostly steady to $l.OO
higher. Choice 60120 lbs.
58.00-69.00, few 79.00, Good
50-110 lbs. 45.0062.00.
Slaughterewes 12.0030.00.

FEEDER PIGS 520. US
No. 1-312-15 lbs. feeder pigs
15.00-19.00 per head, No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. 23.00-37.00, No. 1-3
3580 lbs. 34.0081.00, No. 18
5085 lbs. 47.0081.00, Utility
2580 lbs. 20.00-43.00 per
head.
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CATTLE 195. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter cows steady to 50
cents lower. Few Good to
Low Choice slaughter steers
51.0055.00, Standard 49.00
52.25, couple to 54.00, few
Utility 45.50-48.00. Few
Standard slaughter heifers
47.0049.50, few Utility 40.25-
45.75. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.0045.60,
couple to 46.60, Cutters 40.00
43.00, Canner & Low Cutter
36.5040.85, Shells down to

SHEEP 4. Few Choice 80-
90 lbs. wooled slaughter
lambs 55.50-68.00.
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• GRAIN BINS
• FEED BINS
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Wayne Moree, left, general manager of Hy-Cross, and Frank M. Loew, Jr.,
sales manager, presented 57 awards toLancaster County poultry producers last
week. (See Story Page 36)
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□ Please send me colorcatalog onthe Cherokee horse stock trailers and GN flatbeds.
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A GSI ON-FARM
STORAGE
SYSTEM.

FEATURING:
■ All galvanized steel with G-90 gal-

vanized coating, including galvan-
ized doors.

■ Our steel is A446 Quality or a mini-
mum yield of 40,000 pounds per
square inch.

■ Walk around steps on top ofroof.
■ Equipped with safety rings.
■ No welding anywhere on roof, pre-

vents rust.
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■ Slotted holes to raise & lower roof
for air movement for drying.

• FLEX AUGERS • BIN SWEEPS
• AUGER FEEDERS . PIPE SPOUTING

MOW!

-• PORTABLE AUGERS
*

• MOISTURE TESTER
• VERTICAL AUGERS I SSSISaTtSs * BELTS S
• TRANSPORT AUGERS . CHANNELLOCK PULLEYS
• U TROUGHAUGERS FLOOR • GRAIN CLEANERS
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TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF

EARLY ORDER
DISCOUNTS

PLUS...
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TAX CRIMT.

KQUIPMINT, INC.
RO3, Sprecher Road

WMowStxMtPA
UncntarCo
717-4C4-3321

WE SELL,
SERVICE
NO INSTALL

FULL UNEPARTS
DEPARTMENT


